
DoDDS-EUROPE 
SCHOOL YEAR 2011-2012 CALENDAR 

KAISERSLAUTERN MILITARY COMPLEX 

Standards Based, Data Driven, Student Focused for Highest Student Achievement for All Students! 

Tuesday, August 23  Report date for non-administrative educator personnel for 
orientation and classroom preparation and in service. 

First Semester· (91/92 Instructional Days) 

Friday, August 26  RES Kindergarten Parent Orientation 
Friday, August 26  RIS Open House/Meet the Teacher (1330-1430) 
Monday, August 29  Begin First Quarter and First Semester 
Mon-Fri, Aug 29-Sep 2 Kindergarten Home Visits 
Monday, Sep. 5  Labor Day Federal Holiday   
Tuesday, Sep. 6  KMS Open House (1530-1700) 
Tuesday, Sep. 6  Kindergarten Starts 
Tue-Wed, Sep. 6-7  RES Kindergarten Staggered Start 
Wednesday, Sep. 7  RES First Grade Open House (1515-1615) 
Wed-Thu, Sep. 7-8  RES Open House 
Thursday, Sep. 8  All RES Kindergarten Students Come to School 
Thursday, Sep. 8  RES Second Open House (1515-1615) 
Thursday, Sep. 8  VES Open House (1600–1800) 
Thursday, Sep. 8  KES Open House (1600–1800) 
Thursday, Sep. 8  SES Open House (1700-1800) 
Monday, Sep. 12  Sure Start Begins 
Monday, Sep. 12  RMS Open House (1530-1730) 
Tuesday, Sep. 13  SMS Open House (1730-1915) 
Tue-Wed, Sep. 13-14  LEMS Open House (1600-1800) 
Thursday, Sep. 15  KHS Open House (1600-1800) 
Thursday, Sep. 15  RHS Open House (1600-1800) 
Tuesday, Sep. 20  Early Dismissal for Students at 1115 

(Teacher Professional Development) 
Thursday, Oct. 6  College Night 1800 at ROB 
Wednesday, Oct. 26  CSI Day (Teacher Professional Development) 

(No School for Students)  
Monday, Oct. 10  Columbus Day -Federal Holiday 
Thursday, Nov. 3  End of First Quarter (47 days of classroom instruction) 
Friday, Nov. 4   No school for students-Teacher workday  
Monday Nov. 7  Begin second quarter 
Wed-Thu, Nov. 9-10  Parent Conferences (No School for ES/IS) 
Thursday, Nov. 10  Parent Conferences (No School for MS/HS) 
Friday, Nov. 11  Veterans Day -Federal Holiday  
Thursday, Nov. 24  Thanksgiving -Federal Holiday  
Friday, Nov. 25  Friday - Recess Day  
Wednesday, Dec. 15  Earliest Day for Withdrawal for Credit/PSC Only 
Monday, Dec. 19  Begin Winter Recess 
Monday, Dec. 26  Christmas -Federal Holiday 
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2012 

Monday, Jan. 2  New Year's Day -Federal Holiday  
Tuesday, Jan. 3  Instruction Resumes  
Monday, Jan. 16  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day -Federal Holiday  
Thursday, Jan. 26   End of Second Quarter and First Semester 
Friday, Jan. 27  No school for students -teacher work day 

(44 days of classroom instruction)  

Second Semester·(91/92* Instructional Days) 

Monday, Jan. 30  Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 
Monday, Feb. 6  Parent Conferences (No School for Students)  
Monday, Feb. 20   Presidents' Day - Federal Holiday 
Tuesday, Feb. 21  Professional Development Day / No School for Students  
Mon-Fri, Mar. 12-16  Terra Nova Testing (Grades 3 – 11) 
Thursday, Apr. 5   End of Third Quarter 

(48 days of classroom instruction)  
Friday, Apr. 6   No school for students - teacher work day  
Monday, Apr. 9   Begin Spring Recess Monday,  
Monday, Apr. 16   Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter 
Thursday, May 17   Earliest Day for Withdrawal for Credit/PCS Only  
Monday, May 28   Memorial Day -Federal Holiday Thursday,  
Thursday, June 14   End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester 
    (43 Days of classroom instruction) 
Friday, June 15   No school for students teacher work day Last day for non 

administrative educator personnel 
 
School Year 2011-2012 Instructional Days -183 
 Teacher Work Days -190  
 


